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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1955

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.110517 0.102581 100000 10258 92820 5969277 59.69
Hombres 1 0.010707 0.041631 89742 3736 348921 5876458 65.48
Hombres 5 0.002069 0.010284 86006 884 427452 5527536 64.27
Hombres 10 0.001381 0.006876 85121 585 423912 5100084 59.92
Hombres 15 0.001538 0.007662 84536 648 421142 4676172 55.32
Hombres 20 0.002362 0.011739 83888 985 416893 4255029 50.72
Hombres 25 0.002746 0.013639 82904 1131 411781 3838136 46.3
Hombres 30 0.002646 0.013135 81773 1074 405915 3426356 41.9
Hombres 35 0.003953 0.019571 80699 1579 399554 3020441 37.43
Hombres 40 0.004782 0.023614 79119 1868 390690 2620887 33.13
Hombres 45 0.006791 0.033402 77251 2580 379947 2230197 28.87
Hombres 50 0.010152 0.049558 74671 3701 364497 1850250 24.78
Hombres 55 0.015368 0.074085 70970 5258 342136 1485752 20.93
Hombres 60 0.02277 0.108074 65712 7102 311893 1143617 17.4
Hombres 65 0.03392 0.156861 58611 9194 271044 831724 14.19
Hombres 70 0.051463 0.228453 49417 11289 219372 560680 11.35
Hombres 75 0.074287 0.313362 38127 11948 160831 341307 8.95
Hombres 80 0.10704 0.420024 26180 10996 102729 180476 6.89
Hombres 85 0.159534 0.55997 15184 8502 53295 77747 5.12
Hombres 90 0.242218 0.719575 6681 4808 19849 24452 3.66
Hombres 95 0.359577 0.867625 1874 1626 4521 4603 2.46
Hombres 100 3 1 248 248 83 83 0.33

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.0936 0.087999 100000 8800 94016 6296588 62.97
Mujeres 1 0.010332 0.0402 91200 3666 354854 6202572 68.01
Mujeres 5 0.001722 0.008567 87534 750 435394 5847717 66.81
Mujeres 10 0.001067 0.005321 86784 462 432686 5412324 62.37
Mujeres 15 0.001165 0.005808 86322 501 430497 4979637 57.69
Mujeres 20 0.001886 0.009388 85821 806 427079 4549140 53.01
Mujeres 25 0.002158 0.01073 85015 912 422715 4122061 48.49
Mujeres 30 0.002704 0.013419 84103 1129 417411 3699346 43.99
Mujeres 35 0.004168 0.020615 82974 1711 410350 3281935 39.55
Mujeres 40 0.004727 0.023318 81264 1895 400902 2871586 35.34
Mujeres 45 0.004738 0.023373 79369 1855 391503 2470683 31.13
Mujeres 50 0.008469 0.041499 77514 3217 379833 2079180 26.82
Mujeres 55 0.012578 0.061066 74297 4537 360723 1699347 22.87
Mujeres 60 0.018563 0.088839 69760 6197 333862 1338624 19.19
Mujeres 65 0.028399 0.132992 63563 8453 297662 1004763 15.81
Mujeres 70 0.041791 0.189486 55109 10442 249875 707101 12.83
Mujeres 75 0.059097 0.257842 44667 11517 194884 457225 10.24
Mujeres 80 0.086859 0.356136 33150 11806 135920 262341 7.91
Mujeres 85 0.128957 0.483555 21344 10321 80035 126421 5.92
Mujeres 90 0.199962 0.648284 11023 7146 35737 46386 4.21
Mujeres 95 0.305988 0.818234 3877 3172 10367 10649 2.75
Mujeres 100 2.5 1 705 705 282 282 0.4


